Features
n	 Semi-shielded construction
n  Inductance range: 1 to 150 µH
n  Rated current up to 3.2 A
n	 AEC-Q200 qualified
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
	   SRN4018TA Series - Semi-shielded Power Inductors
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.

 Bourns Part No.
Inductance
@ 100 kHz / 1 V Q
(Min.)
@ 100 kHz
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(W)
±20 %
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)L (mH) Tol. %
SRN4018TA-1R0M 1.0 ±20 10 145 0.027 3.2 4
SRN4018TA-1R2M 1.2 ±20 10 140 0.028 3 3.6
SRN4018TA-1R5M 1.5 ±20 10 115 0.032 2.7 3.3
SRN4018TA-2R2M 2.2 ±20 10 90 0.042 2.2 3
SRN4018TA-3R3M 3.3 ±20 10 72 0.055 2 2.3
SRN4018TA-4R7M 4.7 ±20 10 58 0.07 1.7 2
SRN4018TA-6R8M 6.8 ±20 10 46 0.098 1.45 1.6
SRN4018TA-100M 10 ±20 10 40 0.15 1.2 1.3
SRN4018TA-150M 15 ±20 10 30 0.23 0.9 1.1
SRN4018TA-220M 22 ±20 10 26 0.29 0.75 0.9
SRN4018TA-330M 33 ±20 10 20 0.405 0.65 0.7
SRN4018TA-470M 47 ±20 10 17 0.585 0.58 0.6
SRN4018TA-680M 68 ±20 10 15 0.89 0.48 0.52
SRN4018TA-101M 100 ±20 10 4 1.38 0.34 0.42
SRN4018TA-151M 150 ±20 10 4 1.97 0.27 0.31
General Specifications
Core...............................................Ferrite
Wire.............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish....................................Sn
Coating..................Magnetic epoxy resin
Packaging...... 3000 pcs. per 13-inch reel
Materials
Product Dimensions
Recommended Layout
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Electrical Schematic How to Order
	 SRN4018TA  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
&	AEC
	APPROVED
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
AEC
	APPROVED
	(S
ele
ct
Mod
els
)
LE
AD	FR
EE
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
VER
SIO
NS
AVAILA
BLE
LE
AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
Soldering Profile
25
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
Time (Seconds)
Preheating Soldering Natural Cooling
217 °C
tp (245 °C, 20~40 Sec.)
200 °C
150°C
60~180
Sec.
480 Sec. Max.
60~150 Sec.
TP (260 °C, 10 Sec. Max.)
0.9
(.035)